District I
1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

APR 27 2010

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTES Davit 2 Copies to appropriate of the control of the co side of form

# Santa Fe, NM 87505 **Release Notification and Corrective Action**

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Name of Company Address 550 W	94	TO THE STATE OF TH	OPERA'		ZII:	lnitia	l Report		Final Repo	
address 550 W		NG LLC 229/37	Contact		t Ellis					
				Telephone No. 432-230-0077						
Facility Name	RJU INJECTION 11	RUNK-LINE	Facility Typ	e Iru	nk-Line					
Surface Owner Fo	ederal	Mineral Owner					o. (API#)	30-01	5-03765	
		LOCATIO	N OF REI	LEASE	F	rsut	# 124			
nit Letter   Section	Township Range		h/South Line	Feet from the	East/Wes	t Line	County			
A 34	17S 29E	1	NORTH	654	EAS			EDDY		
		Latitude 32 47.70.	2 Longitu	de 104 03.251		l				
		NATURI	E OF REL	EASE						
Type of Release Produced Water				Volume of Release 190bbls Volume Recovered 130bbls						
Source of Release 2" Water flood Trunk Line				Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of I 04/15/2010 04/15/2010 12						
Was Immediate Notice Given?				04/15/2010 04/15/2010 12:00p.m.  If YES, To Whom?						
Yes No Not Required										
By Whom? Josh Russo				lour 04/15/201		9:01	p,m.		······································	
Was a Watercourse Reached?				olume Impacting t	he Waterco				······	
☐ Yes ⊠ No										
f a Watercourse was I	mpacted, Describe Fully	, *								
190bbls of produced w		aken.* ed and covered an area of ecol will be made and a su								
sampling by Tetra Tec		located 150 yards west o								
regulations all operato public health or the en- should their operations or the environment—Ir	rs are required to report vironment. The accepta s have failed to adequate	ve is true and complete to and/or file certain release nee of a C-141 report by ly investigate and remedi eptance of a C-141 report	notifications a the NMOCD mate contaminat	nd perform correct harked as "Final Rition that pose a thruste the operator of	etive action eport" does eat to grou responsibil	s for rele s not reli nd water ity for co	eases which eve the ope surface wompliance v	may enerator of ater, hu	ndanger Hiability man health	
				OIL CON	<u>SERVA</u>	<u>TION</u>	DIVISIO	<u>NC</u>		
Signature:					. 1.1	,				
	Josh Russo		Approved by	Di <b>Signed</b> p <b>B</b> yyis	11/4	Ben	nuce			
Printed Name:			·	10CT 222	0.040	piration				
Printed Name:	HSE Coordinat	or					Date:			
	HSE Coordinat		Conditions of	Re f Approval:	media	tion		d []		
Title:	jrusso@conchoresou		Conditions of	f Approval: per colored is feet	media	tion	Attached		440	

# Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Joshua Russo [jrusso@conchoresources.com]

**Sent:** Tuesday, April 27, 2010 2:23 PM

To: james\_amos@nm.blm.gov; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Pat Ellis; Tavarez, Ike

**Subject:** C-141 Initial Report RJU Injection Line (#124)

Attachments: RJU INJECTION TRUNK LINE (#124) -- DATE OF RELEASE 04-15-2010.PDF

#### Gentlemen,

Attached is the C-141 Initial Report for the RJU Injection Line (#124). If you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thanks,

### Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Cell: (432) 212-2399 jrusso@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

# Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Joshua Russo [jrusso@conchoresources.com]

Sent:

Thursday, April 15, 2010 8:01 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; terry\_gregston@nm.blm.gov

Cc: Subject: Pat Ellis RJU Release

Hello,

This e-mail is intended to give immediate notification of a release.

On 4-15-10 ,at 12:00pm, the RJU injection line had a release. 190bbls of produced water was released and 130bbls was recovered. This leak was caused by faulty pipe. The entire line will be replaced. GPS coordinates of spill site and legal description of closest well are below.

N 32\* 47.702'

32.1950

W 104\* 03.251'

104.0542

COG Operating LLC RU Unit #124 660' FNL & 654' FEL Sec. 34-T17S-R29E Eddy Co. LC-028775A API #30-015-03765

This well is located 150 yards west of the spill site.

We will follow up with a sundry (BLM) and C-141.

### **Joshua Russo**

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Cell: (432) 212-2399



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Tavarez, lke [lke.Tavarez@tetratech.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 21, 2010 12:46 PM

To: Terry Gregston (terry gregston@nm.blm.gov); Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Pat Ellis

Subject: COG - RJU Injection Line Leak - Sampling Notification

COG Operating
RJU Injection Line Leak
Section 34, T17S, R29E
(near Well RJU #124)
Eddy County, New Mexico

Terry,

Tetra Tech will be onsite Thursday (4-22-10) around 8:00 am MST to collect samples at the RJU injection line to assess the spill. Please call me if you have any questions, thanks

Ike Tavarez, PG Senior End, out Managers

No. 1 (132) 650 King Orlean (432) 680 5946 [Contrady 42] No. 4

#### Ike Tavarez@tetratech com

eas for in upex Word, fire Solicing 1

1910 Sunh Sig Spring - Midland - 1x 79705 | www.tetratech.com

PLEASE NOTC: It is mossage indusing any additional applicable in egod confidults and/or inside usomation. Any distribution or covide this communication by reverse of critical lines control and respect to a confiduration of the sendor py replying to this chessage with 1 or obtale in from your solerance.